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No. Pos. Name Bike Class Ret Sec Total
6 1 Richard Sadler Vertigo Hard Exp 36 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 2 Dan Thorpe GASGAS Hard Exp 36 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 3 Jonathan Richardson Vertigo Hard Exp 36 21 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 0 0
2 4 Elliott Laws Scorpa Hard Exp 36 26 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
1 5 Thomas Middleton Vertigo Hard Exp 36 34 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 1 1 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
3 6 John Crinson Beta Hard Exp 36 35 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 2 2 5 1 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1

8 1 Adam Milner GASGAS Hard Int 36 31 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 2 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
11 2 Jack Stones Montesa Hard Int 36 42 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 3 2 2 3 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
9 3 Scott Aitkin Vertigo Hard Int 36 51 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 1 3 1 0 3 1 2 5 5 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 5 0 0
12 4 Joshua Brown Vertigo Hard Int 36 58 1 0 0 2 3 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
10 5 Stephen Larkin Beta Hard Int Ret 0 0

18 1 Sean Robinson GASGAS Hard Nov 36 33 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 3 3 3 0 5 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
82 2 Will Reynolds Montesa Hard Nov 36 38 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 2 2 3 0 1 2 3 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0
17 3 Kaytlyn Adshead Vertigo Hard Nov 36 55 0 0 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 0 3 1 3 2 0 1 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 0 5 1 1 1
13 4 Callum Fowler Beta Hard Nov 36 57 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 2 1 0 1 3 3 3 1 3 1 3 3 3 0 5 5 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
80 5 Fraser Proudlock Vertigo Hard Nov 36 76 1 5 1 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 3 3 1 0 2 3 1 0 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 5 5 1 1 3 2 0 1 3 5 3
19 6 John Wallis Vertigo Hard Nov 36 80 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 5 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 5 0
16 7 Richard Fraser Sherco Hard Nov 36 81 1 5 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 5 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 5 5 3
15 8 Charlie Astwood GASGAS Hard Nov 36 81 3 0 0 3 3 2 1 2 1 3 2 3 0 0 2 3 3 3 0 3 0 3 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 3 0 3 2 2 1 3
14 9 Jack Vasey Beta Hard Nov 36 92 0 3 0 5 3 3 3 2 0 1 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 0 1 1 3 5 5

76 1 Josh Dent Beta A Class Hard 36 129 5 3 0 5 5 3 3 5 1 3 5 3 3 5 2 5 5 3 3 3 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3

27 1 Andrew Lishman Montesa CM A  Green 36 28 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 1 2 1 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
28 2 Martyn Alderson Beta CM A  Green 36 37 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 1 5 0 1 0
30 3 Roger Williams Vertigo CM A  Green 36 38 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 1 2 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 4 Jack Walker TRS CM A  Green 36 38 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
23 5 Gary Pears Scorpa CM A  Green 36 49 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 2 1 0 3 1 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 5 2 1 3 1 0 1
36 6 Jonathon Hillary GASGAS CM A  Green 36 49 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
31 7 Stuart Blythe GASGAS CM A  Green 36 53 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 3 1 2 2 1 0 0 3 5 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 3 2 2 0 0 3 1 1 0
35 8 Thomas Hain Beta CM A  Green 36 58 3 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 5 3 3 3 2 0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0
32 9 Jason Ayre Montesa CM A  Green 36 58 2 0 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 5 2 1 3 0 1 1 3 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
25 10 John Stubbs Honda CM A  Green 36 64 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 3 5 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 0 1 1
26 11 Arran Sherwin Beta CM A  Green 36 66 2 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 3 3 5 3 1 0 1 1 1 3 3 1 0 1 2 5 5 5 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
39 12 Callum Cook Beta CM A  Green 36 66 1 2 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 5 0 3 0 0 1 0 5 5 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
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24 13 James Dring Beta CM A  Green 36 68 2 2 3 1 2 2 0 2 0 3 3 3 3 3 0 1 2 3 3 3 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 3 1 1 0 0
33 14 Joe Forrest Montesa CM A  Green 36 69 1 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 2 0 3 3 3 3 2 5 5 1 0 0
34 15 Oliver Watling Beta CM A  Green 36 77 5 5 5 2 0 5 0 0 0 3 5 3 2 2 3 2 0 2 3 3 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 1 5 0 0 1
21 16 Oliver Wright Montesa CM A  Green 36 86 1 0 1 3 2 3 3 1 0 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 5 1 2 0 0 5 5 3 3 3 3 5 5 2 0 0
29 17 Katy Sunter GASGAS CM A  Green Ret 25 42 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 3 3 5 3 1 1

38 1 William Lishman Beta CM A Y Green 36 69 3 5 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 2 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 1 0
37 2 Bailey Huntbach Beta CM A Y Green 36 81 1 3 1 3 3 3 0 1 0 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 5 5 5 3 1 0 0

40 1 Peter Reed Beta CM B 36 18 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
41 2 Joe Younghusband Beta CM B 36 21 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
48 3 Harvey Rutter Vertigo CM B 36 31 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
42 4 Chris Manby Beta CM B 36 44 0 1 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 5 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2
47 5 Amelia Mayhew GASGAS CM B 36 52 1 0 0 3 5 2 2 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 2 1 0
43 6 Jeffrey Bennett Montesa CM B 36 61 0 1 2 3 3 3 2 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 5 3 0 0 0 5 2 3 1 1 0 3 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 5
45 7 Philip Waite Montesa CM B 36 62 1 3 2 2 3 3 1 1 0 1 3 3 0 3 0 2 3 5 1 0 0 3 2 3 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 3
44 8 Ian Hall Beta CM B 36 64 3 3 1 3 3 3 0 5 0 1 5 3 0 0 1 3 3 3 1 0 0 3 3 3 0 5 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 1
49 9 Chris Lees Honda CM B 36 86 3 0 3 3 5 3 5 5 0 2 5 5 0 1 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 3 2 2 1 3 5 5 5 1 0 1 0 3 2 2
46 10 Kevin Clarkson Sherco CM B Ret 12 17 2 2 3 5 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0

55 1 Paul Astwood GASGAS CM B O40 36 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
70 2 Adrian Harrison Sherco CM B O40 36 14 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 3 Gary Younghusband Beta CM B O40 36 15 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 4 Stuart Hall GASGAS CM B O40 36 20 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
60 5 Allan Richardson TRS CM B O40 36 23 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
62 6 Paul Wearmouth GASGAS CM B O40 36 28 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
61 7 Chris Ridley Beta CM B O40 36 29 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
71 8 Martin Mcgregor Sherco CM B O40 36 33 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2
69 9 Leigh Smith Sherco CM B O40 36 35 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
53 10 Mark Chippendale Vertigo CM B O40 36 40 0 0 2 3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 2 5 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 0 0 2 0 0
63 11 Scott Mayhew GASGAS CM B O40 36 43 1 1 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 5 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
56 12 Oliver Lees TRS CM B O40 36 47 0 2 1 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
65 13 Andrew Keel Sherco CM B O40 36 53 3 1 0 2 3 3 0 0 2 0 3 2 0 0 5 3 5 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 5 0 2 5 0 1 0 1 0 0
51 14 Adam Lynam Beta CM B O40 36 54 2 2 0 3 5 5 2 1 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 3 3 3 1 0 0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3
52 15 Kyle Deswert Beta CM B O40 36 54 2 1 1 3 5 2 5 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 2 5 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
64 16 Ian Cheetham Montesa CM B O40 36 55 0 0 0 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 5 5 0 0 5 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0
68 17 Graham Rutter Montesa CM B O40 36 79 5 0 0 3 3 3 5 3 2 0 3 5 2 3 2 3 5 3 0 3 1 3 2 0 1 0 3 0 3 3 0 2 1 3 1 3
59 18 Michael Hughes TRS CM B O40 36 95 0 3 0 5 5 5 0 5 0 1 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 2 3 2 3 5 0 3 5 1 2 5
72 19 Robert Rudland Beta CM B O40 36 95 1 2 5 3 5 0 3 1 3 1 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 0 1 0 3 2 3 5 3 3 3 5 5 0 0 1 3 3 1
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58 20 Roy Jarvis Beta CM B O40 36 95 5 1 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 0 3 3 2 5 0 3 3 3 2 5 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 0 3 0 3 0 2 1 3
50 21 Kevin Chapman TRS CM B O40 Ret 9 18 5 3 0 5 0 2 0 3 0
67 22 Gary Clement Montesa CM B O40 Ret 8 12 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 5

74 1 Stephen Watling SWM CM B TS 36 74 0 3 2 5 2 3 2 3 2 0 2 5 0 5 5 3 1 3 1 0 0 3 3 3 0 1 2 5 3 0 1 0 2 1 3 0
73 2 Darren Johnson BSA CM B TS Ret 7 16 0 5 3 5 0 3 0

75 1 Alfie Astwood Beta CM B Y B Class 36 34 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
81 2 Joseph Larkin Beta CM B Y B Class 36 44 0 1 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 5 1 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1
79 3 Sam Garlick TRS CM B Y B Class 36 69 0 2 1 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 3 5 5 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 1 5 0 5 0 1 2 2 1 2 1
77 4 Matthew Hall Scorpa CM B Y B Class 36 80 0 0 1 3 5 3 3 0 1 0 5 3 0 1 1 5 3 5 0 0 0 1 3 5 5 0 3 5 3 5 1 2 2 3 0 3
78 5 George Rennison Beta CM B Y B Class 36 98 0 2 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 0 3 5 2 1 1 3 3 3 2 2 0 2 5 3 5 0 2 3 1 3 1 5 3 5 3 3


